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40° EDICION [ 1977 - 2018

Informe generado el 2 de Mayo de 2024 a las 15:04

Juveniles - 1,25

Ordenes de Salida

26 de Octubre de 2018

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

VAREDO DU RU
(130)

UTRILLO Z / FALAISE DU
SEREIN X URIEL
D'ORVAL / 2009 /

CASTANA / SF

0os L.A.C.

=

126384

CEPILLO (136)
2 NONE / NONE /2007 /
CASTANA / CRUZ

149552

RAMSES DU FOREST
(95)
3 AIRBONE MONTECILLO
/ GAYA DU FOREST /
2005 / TORDA / SF

BRISA DE
MONTEMEAO (143)
4 BELMONDO /
MACARENA /2006 /
ALAZANA / CRUZ

ANATOL MENJOULET
(90)
5 DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
RAVAINE MENJOULET /
2010 / TORDA / SF

150196

135733

122396

ROYAL CLASSICO
(152)
6 ROYAL BLUE/ROYAL Z Il
/ PAULINA /2003 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

45091

CALETTAS COMICS
7 LP (158) 107958
NONE / NONE / 2008 /

CASTANA / HOLST

ALABAMA (140)
8 CLARIMO / ELLIPSE X 116826
LANDLORD / 2008 /

TORDA / HOLST

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MATEOS DE
URBINA, Pilar
JOSE MARIA MATEOS
SALGADO / NONE

PENA SANCHEZ,
Mario
DEL POZO ANTUNEZ,
MARCELO / DUQUE DE
MONTELLANO

BUENO LUENGO,
Raquel
ADOLFO GARCIA DEL
POZO SANCHEZ /
NONE

RAMOS MANEIRO,
Diego
YK 17.3 S.L. / NONE

ASTOLFI LOPEZ,
Pablo
ASTOLFI PEREZ DE
GUZMAN, IGNACIO /
NICOLE PLAN

SANCHEZ
HIDALGO,
Fernando
FERNANDO SANCHEZ
HIDALGO / OLE
ANDERSEN

VAZQUEZ ARROJO,
Carlota
CARLOS VAZQUEZ
ARES / NONE

PRIETO SANCHEZ
DE LAS MATAS,
Guillermo
BEATRIZ SANCHEZ DE
LAS MATAS REBOLLO
/ SIEVERS - PAULSEN
ZG

L.D.N.

132635

335694

69475

157265

80631

167704

22665

117188

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

IVANHOE (128)
NONE / NONE /2010 /
CASTANA / HOLST

GLOW VAN HET
ZORGVLIET (127)
CASCO / VERONA VAN

HET ZORGVLIET X

SKIPPY 11/ 2006 /

TORDA / BWP

UP LIGHT BERENCE
(113)
SPOTLIGHT Z / PIN UP
BERENCE X DIAMANT
DE SEMILLY /2008 /
NEGRA / SF

TEMPO DU SEREIN
(122)

CAMPO FLAMINGO Z /
LADY SANDRO DE
L'ALOE / 2007 /
ALAZANA / SF

SOLOGNIOT DES
ROCHES (126)
ULTIMO VAN TER

MOUDE / AMAZONE D

"EPINGUET / 2006 /

ALAZANA / SF

CARECA DE RUYCO
(124)
RUENTE / GEODE DE
RIVIERE /2001 /
CASTANA / CDE

DREAM OF MOUJIK
(89)
NONE / NONE / 2009 /
TORDA / HANN

VIAHIPI D'AUZAY
(102)
NOUMA D'AUZAY /
DELFLAI PRINCAY /
2009 / ALAZANA / SF

QUARTZ DU
LANDEY (142)
QREDO DE PAULSTRA /
HISTOIRE DU LANDEY /
2004 / BAYO / SF

ZOBIA BELLA (132)
SILVERSTONE / ODULIA
BELLA / 2004 /
CASTANA / KWPN

BALVEA (119)
BERLIN / VALVE / 2006
/ CASTANA / KWPN

L.A.C.

108571

106239

115242

112761

117427

17258

115684

132378

126847

86428

120488

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARGINET AZA,
Marcos
MARIANO HIGUERA
PINILLA / NONE

MADRONA
MARTINI, Ignacio
[Opel
JOSE ANGEL
MADRONA MENDEZ /
BRAECKEVELT ANDRE

GOMEZ ARROJO,
Patricia
ITZIAR MONASTERIO
MAZIZIOR / M. JEAN-
CLAUDE BERARD

LAVIN MERUELO,
Aridia
SAT N2 7305 EL
CAMPO DE ANERO /
NONE

MADRIGAL
ARTEAGA, Teresa
[Esic University]
PATRICIA ARTEAGA

RUIZ / NONE

LEON GONZALEZ,
Maria
MARIA LEON
GONZALEZ / Y.DE
RUYCO

ASTOLFI LOPEZ,
Ignacio

LUIS ASTOLFI PEREZ

DE GUZMAN / NONE

DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA, Maya
MAYA DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA / PATRCK
BLANCKAERT

RAMIREZ GALVEZ,
Natalia
FERNANDO RAMIREZ
/ NONE

MESA DEL PERAL,
Marta
MESA DEL PERAL,
MARTA / NONE

GUTIERREZ
RODRIGUEZ,
Ramon
MARIA DEL MAR
GONZALEZ
HERNANDO / NONE

L.D.N.

127132

117956

47595

165900

164221

148250

77612

145098

161907

144253

220772

Pais
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oS

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

UNDIGO VANNETAIS
(112)

SILVIO / GWENN
VANNETAISE X
GALOUBET A /2008 /
ALAZANA / SF

CANDREA (98)
CASSANDER C / PLUS
JAMAIS /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

BONDANSIERI PT
(121)
CORONADO / LA
POLENTA /2007 /
ALAZANA / CDE

COCO STRONA
(115)
TINKY WINKY / VISIBLE
/2007 / CASTANA / AES

PDC FOREVER FE
(159)
USTINOV / ADORIEN /
2010 / CASTANA / CDE

CICERON AZ (108)
CORONADO / GAVIOTA
AZ /2007 / TORDA /
CDE

TEAM DE CENE
(100)
CALVARO / SORPHEE
DE CENE /2007 /
CASTANA / SF

EDECAN DEL AMOR
(131)
HERMINAGUE / ZAIDA /
2010 / TORDA / A.A.

BELLA DONNA Z
(144)
BERLIN / ROSAE / 2010
/ CASTANA / ZANG

HINGRET (123)
CASSANDER C /
KATHERINA X ACORD I
/2009 / TORDA / CDE

COQUETA (157)
CONTENDRO I /
AMANDA X ACORD II /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

GALAN DE REVE
(103)
NABAB DE REVE /
SONANTA /2011 /
CASTANA / KWPN

L.A.C.

120863

91833

138426

121607

119443

147630

119800

107908

116871

114507

105639

113390

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Ana
CARMEN GARCIA-
TORRES SOLANO /

NONE

COBO DEL RiO,
Maria
CARMELO COBO
FERNANDEZ / ANGEL
TORRES

JIMENEZ DIAZ,
Rocio
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / PADRAO

GONZALEZ DOLZ,
Diego
DIONISIO GONZALEZ
SERRANO / NONE

VILLAPALOS
RODRIGUEZ, Mario

SARA MAYES
ALANDETE / PDC

FENOLL RIUS, Luis
FUNDACION DEBLA /
Y.FOMBONA

CONESA
MARTINEZ, Angel
ANGEL CONESA
ALBADALEJO / BOIS
DE CENE

MAYES ALANDETE,
Sara [Valencial
CLUB HiPICO DE
ARGANDA S.L. / Y.EL
AMOR

REQUENA LOAISA,
Alba
ANTONIO REQUENA
JIMENEZ / JAVIER
PEREZ LOPEZ

LE GAL PEREZ,
Oscar [Ope]
OSCAR LEGAL PEREZ
/ SAUL GUTIERREZ
oTI

UGENA OLIAS,
Pablo
PABLO UGENA OLIAS
/ EL TRASMILLAR

DIAZ MARCHENA,
Laura
LAURA DIAZ
MARCHENA / NONE

L.D.N.

68788

193264

145305

141570

122664

41713

197223

193331

129393

50057

149404

44135

Pais
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oS

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CARUSO DE EL TEJO
(107)
QUITE EASY / HIPSOS
VAN DE HAAGSTEEG /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

DI SARONNO (146)
TOLAN R/ WEZORINA /
2008 / BAYO / KWPN

QUOQUE (111)
QUATRERBACH / DONA
IV /2006 / CASTANA /
HOLST

HOME RUN (125)
QUALITY TIME /
BOLOMA /2012 /
CASTANA / KWPN

UELEME DE LA
COSTE (137)
GIOTTO Il / FANTASTIC
JUVENIA / 2008 /
CASTANA / SF

TEMPO DU
QUESNAY (153)
LUCCIANNO / MAGIE DU
QUESNAY X DUC DU
HUTREL / 2007 /
CASTANA / SF

ABREGO (114)
CENTAUER Z /
CHELLANIS DE STE
ANNE Z X CHELLANO Z
/2006 / TORDA / CDE

ILJO VAN DE
VINUSAKKER (134)
DEAUVILLE VAN T&L /
FL'EAU DE BEAUVOIS /
2008 / CASTANA / BWP

SOLVEGE DU
MARAIS (92)
ALLEGRETO / HELIOOSE
D'HOULGATE X
MUGUET DU MANOIR /
2006 / ALAZANA / SF

CALEA 8 (109)
CAMAX L / CARENTINA
/2010 / CASTANA /
WESTF

TIO PEIO (156)

PAR IXE / FLEUR DE

BELLEVUE / 2007 /
CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

110387

124277

102900

130405

112798

138427

85094

121775

88967

121403

122600

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ESGUEVA PEREA,
Ana
IGOR MAESTRE
ARMADA / LAURA
DOMINGO AGUINACO

ROBLEDANO
SANZ, Paula [G.P.
Rojo]

JESUS A. RUEDA
MARTINEZ / NONE

GARCIA ALVAREZ,
Eugenia
EUGENIA GARCIA
ALVAREZ / NONE

LOPEZ DE
CEBALLOS
BERCHTOLD,
Catalina
ANDREA BERCHTOLD
/ NONE

PERICAS CRESPI,
Mar
GUILLERMO BOUZAS
GRAU / BERNARD
DUHAMEL

SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ, Jorge
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / LOUIS
LEPETIT

GOMEZ CARRENO,
Jimena

LUIS FERNANDEZ GIL-

FOURNIER / PILAR GIL-
FOURNIER

MORENO PEREZ,
Lucas
LUCAS MORENO
PEREZ / NONE

BELLISCO
CIVANTOS, Sofia
CARMEN CIVANTOS

MODINO / EARL
FRANCIS BLIN

FERNANDEZ
SANCHEZ, Rodrigo

VIRGINIA SANCHEZ
MORENO / NONE

SERRANO USON,
Sara
PATRICIA USON
JAEGER / NONE

L.D.N.

149716

60219

166441

195894

51378

120232

45555

70212

130853

45969

209540

Pais
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oS

43

a4

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

SUANCES DE
CASAVIEJA (110)
SIRIOSO M / CHANEL

212 X CAMPIONE /
2011 / ALAZANA / CDE

BELIA (88)
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
TORDA / HOLST

FAMEUS (116)
TYGO / CITOLOMA Z /
2010 / CASTANA /
KWPN

ADMIRAL (99)
CLINTON 11 /
WENTUNARA /2007 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

ISLAND
TEMPTATION VAN'T
ZAND (93)
LORD Z / SCARLET /
2008 / ALAZANA /
BELGA

LOS ABETOS (106)
ZUIDPOOL / JUBIA /
2004 / CASTANA / CDE

CASANOVA (148)
CASALL / ORLEAN /
2007 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

JILANA VAN'T ZAND
(105)
DAWSON VAN DE
PADENBORRE / D-
ARMEL VAN'T
KAMERVELD /2009 /
ZAINO / BELGA

CONQUISTADORA
(118)
CONQUISTADOR /
SONORA /2010 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

MONEY MAKER
(133)
FLYER / ROSIRE / 2005
/ BAYO / KWPN

L.A.C.

116047

116137

110517

139678

116328

109890

132555

113284

113752

80870

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

FRUTOS
BEDNAROVA,
Sandra
SANDRA FRUTOS
BEDNAROVA /
Y.CASAVIEJA

ARIZA CARO,
David [Loyola
Andalucia]
DIAZ RIBERA, OLGA /
NONE

GONZALEZ
PORRAS, Jael

EVA PORRAS
ALARCON / NONE

CODINA LERIA,
Alex
ALDA INVESTMENTS,
S.L. / SCHOCKEMOHLE

BORRAS AUBERT,
Joaquim
BORRAS AUBERT,
JOAQUIM / NONE

ENRIQUEZ
ESCALADA,
Alejandra
ALEJANDRA ENRIQUEZ
ESCALADA / JOSE LUIS
GARCIA DE LOS
SALMONES

ROMAN
CANTILLANA,
Francisco
ROMAN HERNANDEZ,
FRANCISCO JOSE /
FRANCISCO JOSE
ROMAN HERNANDEZ

ELORZ LOZANO,
Maria

I.G. ASESORES SL /
NONE

GUTIERREZ RILO,
Javier
CARLOS GARCIA
SANCHEZ / NONE

MOMPO
CALABUIG, Luis
ANGEL FERNANDO
MOMPO ROMERO /

STAL TACKEN

L.D.N.

59745

49887

33288

274244

191720

207251

196126

34633

71093

144616

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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ES
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oS

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

UNITEE DE BEARN
(129)

FOR PLEASURE /
FURIOSA DU BEARN X
GAVERDI / 2008 /
CASTANA / SF

BONDIRO (141)
CARTANO / USHI / 2006
/ TORDA / KWPN

EMILIO B.B. (117)
EMILION / RUBRINA /
2009 / ALAZANA /
KWPN

UPSET DE LA
ROQUE (154)
CONTENDER / PINA
CORRADA /2004 /
CASTANA / HOLST

AMELIE Z (135)
REY Z / LUBIE DU
PLESSIS /2011 /
CASTANA / CDE

OLITA DE BUZALEN
(155)
SIRIOSO / BRAME X
LENZ / 2011 / CASTANA
/ CDE

ODIN SFM (149)
REGGI BOY / JOYA DE
LA CORONA X
QUALISCO lil /2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

ISACORADA (138)
ACORADO / ISOLDE /
2004 / BAYO / OLDBG

CLINTOUR DE
TORRES (97)
CLINTON / AMOUR
SORAYA / 2009 / TORDA
/ CDE

ULRIEKE (139)
GUIDAM / ROSANNE /
2001 / CASTANA /
KWPN

COOPER (87)
CONTENDRO Il / UNICE
/2008 / CASTANA /
HOLST

CARLOSA-BD (96)
NONE / NONE / 2007 /
CASTANA / KWPN

L.A.C.

125326

127590

123510

85405

149574

134055

155294

123361

110135

116580

124692

128903

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARTINEZ
ANGOITIA, Alba
ALBA MARTINEZ
ANGOITIA / DANIEL
TESCARI

PUIKKONEN ,
Ruusa
PRISE OY, PETRI
TAPANI PUIKKONEN /
H.FABRIE

GONZALEZ RECIO,
David
DAVID GONZALEZ
RECIO / NONE

SANCHEZ-
PEDRENO
JIMENEZ, Antonio
ALICIA SIGUENZA
FLOREZ / NONE

GRACIA-CARRION
PEREZ-CURIEL,
Santiago
JOSE BONO
RODRIGUEZ / MARCO
JUNCADELLA

SANJOSE
GUTIERREZ,
Rodrigo
MARIA MARTINEZ
MORIANO / Y.BUZALEN

ROMERO DURAN,
Maria
PATRICIA BAENA
RISSO / SANTOS
FERNANDEZ MELENDI

PIRO PATAU,
Marcal
PIRO BIGORDA, JORDI
/ NONE

CANOVAS
VILAPLANA, Laura
LAURA VILAPLANA
BLASCO / CUADRA
PATRICIO
MALDONADO

PRIETO BARROSO,
Maria Del Carmen
VICENTE PRIETO
ELENA / NONE

ALCAYDE SELVA,

Maria José [U25]

MARIA JOSE ALCAYDE
/ NONE

CANALS RIPOLL,
Pau

SR. PEDRO CANALS /
NONE

L.D.N.

58415

247102

261303

121525

55989

151655

273450

167306

52783

221157

52940

225008

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BALANTAJS (150)
HNEDKA / KOBYLA /
2003 / CASTANA /
NONE

VASCO DE MARS
(101)
LAMM DE FETAN /
MARONADO W /2009 /
CASTANA / SF

BAMBINO D
"ASSEMONT (120)
QUINTUS LS LA SILLA /
PALOMA D'YOMANVILLE

X CALOUBET DU ROUET
/2010 / ALAZANA / SF

SERDGIO DES
NONAINS (151)
GIO GRANNO /
PHYSALISS DES
NONAINS / 2006 /
CASTANA / SF

JAG D'EGLEFIN
(145)

JAGUAR MAIL /
QUELIDEE DE LA
COUDRE X ELAN DE LA
COUR /2009 / NEGRA /
SF

VIVALDI DE SEMILLY
(104)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
GRANDE DAME VAN
HET DINGESHOF / 2009
/ CASTANA / SF

LANFRE (94)
LANCER Il / PETITE
FLEUR /2005 /
CASTANA / WESTF

CLEOPATRA VAN DE
ROSTAL (147)
NAGANO / VUMATRA
VAN DE ROSTAL / 2002
/ CASTANA / BWP

L.A.C.

128283

106360

127807

129955

109133

105611

120474

23950

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SAEZ DE IBARRA,
Clara
SAEZ DE IBARRA JOSE
IGNACIO / NONE

DE CARVAJAL
FERNANDEZ,
Agueda [U25]
ARA GARCIA
NOBLEJAS HERNANZ /
NONE

IBANEZ ALDECOA,
Ibone
IBONE IBANEZ
ALDEKOA / THIERRY
DUPONT

SANCHEZ ALBERT,
Rosario
ROSARIO SANCHEZ
ALBERT / NONE

RIDRUEJO
MENDOZA,
Manuela
SUSANA RIDRUEJO /
CLAUDINE DIGARD

DIAZ SANZ, Silvia
SILVIA DIAZ SANZ /
NONE

BROWN, Grace
ELIZABETH LORINA
BROWN / NONE

RODRIGALVAREZ
MOR, Maria
ROSANA MOR AMAT /
NONE

L.D.N.

132305

32152

247273

165640

120829

20111

205510

95327

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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